The Bridgewater Planning and Zoning Commission Bridgewater Town Hall 44 Main Street South Bridgewater, Ct. 06752

Please Publish in the Voices on Wednesday, May 4, 2022 and Wednesday, May 11, 2022

Legal Notice Town of Bridgewater

Public Hearing of the Planning and Zoning Commission

The Town of Bridgewater Planning and Zoning Commission will hold a Public Hearing on Wednesday, May 18, 2022 at 6:30 p.m. at the Bridgewater Town Hall to adopt the following changes to Section 6.6 – Industrial Zone:

6.6 – Industrial Zone

6.6.1 – Generally Permitted Uses

The following uses are generally permitted in the Industrial Zone:

- a. Lumber and building material yards and equipment storage buildings.
- b. Assembly of appliances, instruments, products, and devices.
- c. Warehouses for storage and distribution of goods other than hazardous materials or wastes.
- d. Professional, business, and financial offices.

6.6.2 – Specially Permitted Uses

The Commission may issue a special permit in accordance with Section 7.3 of these Regulations in the Industrial Zone.

A copy of the proposed regulation is available for inspection at the Office of the Town Clerk in the Bridgewater Town Hall during normal business hours. At the hearing, persons may appear and be heard and written communications will be received.

Dated in Bridgewater, Connecticut, this 2nd day of May 2022.

Bridgewater Planning and Zoning Commission

Alex McNaughton Chairman